
Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate

Office of the Superintending Engineer: Metropolitan Drainage Circle
Jalasampad Shaban (2nd floor) Salt Lake, Kolkata-700091.

Memo No: IW/1T-5/1350 Dated: 13.07.2018
2nd Corrigendum against e-Tender

TENDERID:- 2018_IWD_175547_2.
2nd Corrigendum against Notice InvitingTender No.WBIW/SElMDCINIT-03(e)/2018-2019,publishedvide This OfficeMemoNo.
IW/1T-5/1044 dated - 08.06.2018.
Nameof Work:

Serial 2 : "Fencing along both banks of A5-A6 branch channel of T.P.main Khal from Ch. 0.00M. to Ch. 1635.00m. of total
length 3270M. , P.S.Patuli in Ward no. 101of Kolkata Municipal Corporation."

As the number of Bidder is less than three, in terms of Finance Dept. Order No. 3661-F(Y) dated 07.06.2018,changes have
been made in Clause 24, Schedule for important dates which are detailed in the tabular form as shown below :-

In place of To be read as

Scheduleof dates of e-Tender Schedule of dates of e-Tender

Document Downloadend date &
5. bid submission end date5. DocumentDownloadend date 12.07.2018at 17.00

& bid submission end date hours.

6. Bid submission end date 12.07.2018at 17.00
hours.

7. Technical Bid opening date 17.07.2018after 11.00
hours.

6. Bid submission end date

7. Technical Bid opening date 24.07.2018after 11.00
hours.

Detailsof NIT,CORRIGENDUMand Tenderdocumentmay be down loadedfrom www.wbiwd.gov.inor www.etender.wb.nic.in.

~·~='·bi7f..J;~
SuperintendingEngineer

MetropolitanDrainageCircle


